Exhibit E

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

June 15, 2010

RETIREMENTS

YRS. OF EFFECTIVE

NAME POSITION SCHOOL/OFFICE SERVICE DATE

Kathy Bartolozzi Interpreter Parkville High 16.4 05/01/10
Theresa Bisker Mentor Logan Elementary 30.0 07/01/10
Barbara Bisset Executive Director Department of Professional ~ 36.7 07/01/10

Development

Gary Daughaday Music Teacher Pinewood Elementary 33.0 07/01/10
Sandra Eades Social Studies Teacher Ridgely Middle 40.3 07/01/10
Phyllis Gebhard Para Educator Dundalk High 38.8 07/01/10
Antonia Gisolfi Mentor Lansdowne High 30.6 07/01/10
Roland Handy Classroom Teacher Westowne Elementary 43.0 07/01/10
Nancy Hanlin Phys Ed Teacher Kenwood High 35.0 07/01/10
Nancy Herboldsheimer  English Teacher Franklin Middle 17.0 07/01/10
Karen Knelly School Nurse Bedford Elementary 34.8 07/01/10
Faye Koenigsberg Para Educator Pikesville Middle 10.0 07/01/10
Linda Mattio Kindergarten Teacher Kingsville Elementary 30.1 07/01/10
Alma McCann Para Educator Dumbarton Middle 15.0 07/01/10
Judith Meinhardt Classroom Teacher Fullerton Elementary 39.4 07/01/10
Terry Mobley Mentor New Town High 24.0 07/01/10
Mark Preston Classroom Teacher Warren Elementary 15.0 07/01/10
Eliza Robinson Home Economics Milford Mill Academy 17.8 05/01/10
Jacqulene Rollins Science Teacher Deep Creek Middle 36.0 07/01/10
Janice Saul Resource Teacher Bridge Center 32.8 05/01/10




NAME
Roberta Selnick

Edward Sparks
Josephine Spears
Joanne Smith
Sandra Tossman
Donna Watts
Tyrone Wells
David Williams

Dorothy Zombro

As of 05/17/2010

POSITION

Classroom Teacher
Contractual/Case
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
School Nurse
Contractual/Case
Tech Ed Teacher
Spanish Teacher

Office Secretary

SCHOOL/OFFICE

Cedarmere Elementary

Approved Leave
Jacksonville Elem
Warren Elementary

Fort Garrison Elementary
Approved Leave

New Town High
Dumbarton Middle

Glyndon Elementary

YRS. OF

SERVICE

40.0

15.8

32.3

37.0

19.8

34.7

40.0

36.0

26.0

EFFECTIVE
DATE

07/01/10
05/01/10
07/01/10
07/01/10
05/01/10
04/01/10
07/01/10
07/01/10

05/01/10



	June 15, 2010
	YRS. OF EFFECTIVE
	YRS. OF EFFECTIVE

