BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

June 15, 2010

RETIREMENTS

<u>NAME</u>	<u>POSITION</u>	SCHOOL/OFFICE	YRS. OF SERVICE	EFFECTIVE DATE
Kathy Bartolozzi	Interpreter	Parkville High	16.4	05/01/10
Theresa Bisker	Mentor	Logan Elementary	30.0	07/01/10
Barbara Bisset	Executive Director	Department of Professional Development	36.7	07/01/10
Gary Daughaday	Music Teacher	Pinewood Elementary	33.0	07/01/10
Sandra Eades	Social Studies Teacher	Ridgely Middle	40.3	07/01/10
Phyllis Gebhard	Para Educator	Dundalk High	38.8	07/01/10
Antonia Gisolfi	Mentor	Lansdowne High	30.6	07/01/10
Roland Handy	Classroom Teacher	Westowne Elementary	43.0	07/01/10
Nancy Hanlin	Phys Ed Teacher	Kenwood High	35.0	07/01/10
Nancy Herboldsheimer	English Teacher	Franklin Middle	17.0	07/01/10
Karen Knelly	School Nurse	Bedford Elementary	34.8	07/01/10
Faye Koenigsberg	Para Educator	Pikesville Middle	10.0	07/01/10
Linda Mattio	Kindergarten Teacher	Kingsville Elementary	30.1	07/01/10
Alma McCann	Para Educator	Dumbarton Middle	15.0	07/01/10
Judith Meinhardt	Classroom Teacher	Fullerton Elementary	39.4	07/01/10
Terry Mobley	Mentor	New Town High	24.0	07/01/10
Mark Preston	Classroom Teacher	Warren Elementary	15.0	07/01/10
Eliza Robinson	Home Economics	Milford Mill Academy	17.8	05/01/10
Jacqulene Rollins	Science Teacher	Deep Creek Middle	36.0	07/01/10
Janice Saul	Resource Teacher	Bridge Center	32.8	05/01/10

<u>NAME</u>	<u>POSITION</u>	SCHOOL/OFFICE	YRS. OF <u>SERVICE</u>	EFFECTIVE <u>DATE</u>
Roberta Selnick	Classroom Teacher	Cedarmere Elementary	40.0	07/01/10
Edward Sparks	Contractual/Case	Approved Leave	15.8	05/01/10
Josephine Spears	Classroom Teacher	Jacksonville Elem	32.3	07/01/10
Joanne Smith	Classroom Teacher	Warren Elementary	37.0	07/01/10
Sandra Tossman	School Nurse	Fort Garrison Elementary	19.8	05/01/10
Donna Watts	Contractual/Case	Approved Leave	34.7	04/01/10
Tyrone Wells	Tech Ed Teacher	New Town High	40.0	07/01/10
David Williams	Spanish Teacher	Dumbarton Middle	36.0	07/01/10
Dorothy Zombro	Office Secretary	Glyndon Elementary	26.0	05/01/10